

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (April 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	8.606.573,1	19,3	8.013.419,2	19,2	593.153,9	20,1
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.846.962,2	10,9	4.580.527,4	11,0	266.434,8	9,0
	Textile Industry	4.599.416,8	10,3	4.369.182,3	10,5	230.234,5	7,8
	Garment Industry	231.310,5	0,5	202.900,0	0,5	28.410,5	1,0
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	16.234,9	0,0	8.445,1	0,0	7.789,8	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.278.510,5	7,3	3.055.374,7	7,3	223.135,7	7,6
	Metal Industry	2.378.723,4	5,3	2.195.379,1	5,3	183.344,3	6,2
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	899.787,1	2,0	859.995,7	2,1	39.791,4	1,3
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.046.710,1	6,8	2.835.160,8	6,8	211.549,3	7,2
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.310.927,5	2,9	1.226.420,9	2,9	84.506,6	2,9
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.089.579,5	2,4	1.024.516,5	2,5	65.063,1	2,2
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	646.203,1	1,4	584.223,4	1,4	61.979,6	2,1
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.374.394,0	5,3	2.197.891,8	5,3	176.502,2	6,0
	Communication	57.283,6	0,1	47.637,6	0,1	9.646,0	0,3
	Transportation	1.894.637,3	4,2	1.741.854,4	4,2	152.782,9	5,2
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	422.473,1	0,9	408.399,8	1,0	14.073,3	0,5
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.292.059,9	5,1	2.029.476,9	4,9	262.583,0	8,9
7	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1.871.424,1	4,2	1.844.086,0	4,4	27.338,0	0,9
8	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.856.981,5	4,2	1.792.902,2	4,3	64.079,3	2,2
9	Health & Social Services	1.828.863,6	4,1	1.735.765,8	4,2	93.097,7	3,2
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.557.399,9	3,5	1.415.945,0	3,4	141.454,9	4,8
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.327.447,4	3,0	1.185.355,2	2,8	142.092,2	4,8
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.253.270,2	2,8	1.175.940,2	2,8	77.329,9	2,6
13	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.196.790,5	2,7	1.179.567,9	2,8	17.222,6	0,6
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	603.006,4	1,4	599.218,3	1,4	3.788,1	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	593.784,1	1,3	580.349,6	1,4	13.434,5	0,5
14	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.195.750,7	2,7	1.123.999,8	2,7	71.750,9	2,4
	Machinery & Equipment	1.083.089,0	2,4	1.031.709,5	2,5	51.379,5	1,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	112.661,7	0,3	92.290,3	0,2	20.371,4	0,7
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	955.061,9	2,1	898.764,8	2,2	56.297,1	1,9
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	377.561,4	0,8	361.800,2	0,9	15.761,2	0,5
	Printing Industry	577.500,5	1,3	536.964,6	1,3	40.535,9	1,4
16	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	904.621,1	2,0	748.117,4	1,8	156.503,7	5,3
17	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	894.196,0	2,0	830.010,5	2,0	64.185,5	2,2
	Culture Services	458.565,3	1,0	437.211,0	1,0	21.354,3	0,7
	Other Public Services	435.630,7	1,0	392.799,5	0,9	42.831,2	1,5
18	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	865.786,7	1,9	797.661,6	1,9	68.125,2	2,3
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	832.388,4	1,9	788.213,9	1,9	44.174,5	1,5
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	783.967,4	1,8	744.759,2	1,8	39.208,1	1,3
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	493.452,2	1,1	426.062,6	1,0	67.389,7	2,3
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	451.290,2	1,0	435.508,6	1,0	15.781,6	0,5
23	Wood & Wood Products Industry	421.052,1	0,9	406.021,2	1,0	15.030,9	0,5
24	Education	416.297,1	0,9	391.763,4	0,9	24.533,8	0,8
25	Finance Commissioning	341.439,3	0,8	341.402,5	0,8	36,8	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	156.596,3	0,4	156.559,5	0,4	36,8	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	184.843,0	0,4	184.843,0	0,4	0,0	0,0
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	296.558,9	0,7	277.353,2	0,7	19.205,7	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	175.436,7	0,4	171.998,1	0,4	3.438,6	0,1
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	141.597,4	0,3	139.463,6	0,3	2.133,8	0,1
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	87.598,6	0,2	83.861,5	0,2	3.737,2	0,1
30	Fishery	13.118,1	0,0	12.974,1	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	4.730,6	0,0	3.884,3	0,0	846,3	0,0
Total		44.611.730,4	100,0	41.663.233,5	100,0	2.948.496,9	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.